
RESOLUTION NO. R2024.28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COI]NCIL OF THE
CITY OF TEMPE, ARIZONA, DECLARING THE
CA}TVASS OF RESULTS FOR THE CITY OF TEMPE
GENERAL/SPECIAL ELECTION HELD ON MARCII
12,2024-

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. R2019.87, and under the authority of Tempe City Charter,
Article VII, the Tempe City Council dispensed with the City of Tempe Primary Election and

ordered that the City of Tempe General Election be held at the time that the Primary Election
would otherwise have been held;

WHEREAS, a General/Special Election was held and conducted in the City of Tempe,
Arizon4 on Tuesday, March 12, 2024, for the purpose of electing candidates for the Mayor and

three Council seats, and for the purpose of submitting the City of Ternpe General Plan 2050, as

Proposition 478, to the qualified electors ofthe City of Ternpe for ratification;

WHEREAS, by Resolution Nos. R2023.127 and R2023.128, the City of Tempe conducted
the GeneraUSpecial Election as a ballot by mail election; and

WHEREAS, it now becomes the duty of the City Council of the City of Ternpe, Arizona
to canvass the election results ofthe March 12,2024, GeneraVSpecial Election.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIry COUNCIL OF THE CIry OF

TEMPE, ARIZONA AS FOLLOWS:

the overall citywide voter turnout;
the number ofballots cast in each precinct and in the city;
the number ofballots rejected in each precinct and in the city;
the titles of the offices voted for, and the names of each person voted for to fill the offices;
the number of votes by precincts and city received by each candidate and the overall
percentage of votes received by each candidate;

6) the number and brieftitle of each proposition measure voted on; and

7) the number of votes by precincts and city for and against each proposition measure.

Section 2. That, as shown in Exhibit A, the total number of ballots cast in the March 12, 2024,

GeneraVspecial Election was 24,397. The total number ofregistered voters was 84,549, resulting
in a 28.860/o voter tumout rate.

1)

2)
3)
4)
5)

Section 1. That Exhibit A, attached, is declared and adopted as the official canvass of votes of the

March 12, 2024,, GenerallSpecial Election and includes:



Section 3. That the names of the candidates voted for at the March 12, 2024, General/Special
Election for the office of Mayor were:

Corey Woods
Peter Kovacs (Qualified Write In)

Section 4. That Corey Woods received the highest number of votes; is declared elected to the office
of Mayor, as of the March 12, 2024, GercraVSpecial Election, with a term of office commancing
at the first regular meeting of the City Council it l.u/ry,2024; and is hereby issued a certificate of
election.

Section 5. That the names of the candidates voted for at the March 12, 2024, GeneraVSpecial

Election for the office of City Councilmernber were:

Nikki Amberg
Doreen Garlid
Randy Keating
David Lucier
Hugo Tapia

Section 6. That Nikki Amberg, Doreen Garlid, and Randy Keating received the highest number of
votes; are declared elected to the office of City Councilmernber, as of the March 12, 2024,
General/Special Election, with terms of office commencing at the first regular meeting of the City
Council in July, 2024; and are hereby issued certificates of election.

Section 7. That, as shown in Exhibit A, the total number of votes cast at the March 12, 2024,
General/Special Election for Proposition 478, the City ofTempe General Plan 2050, are as follows:

22,0'71 lolal votes were cast; 13,433 votes were cast in favor of Proposition 478, and 8,638
votes were cast in opposition to Proposition 478.

Section 8. That the majority of votes were cast in favor of approving Proposition 478 and that

Proposition 478 is declared to have been approved, ratifring the City ofTanpe General Plan 2050

and making the City of Tanpe General Plan 2050 effective.

Section 9. That with the approval and ratification of the City of Tempe General Plan 2050, the

General Plan 2040, as amanded, is no longer in effect.

Section 10. That the City Clerk shall enter Exhibil A on the records of the City of Ternpe as the

official canvass.
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PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CIry COI.JNCIL OF THE CIry OF TEMPE,
ARZONA, this 2lst day of March,2024.

Corey D. Woods, Mayor

ATTEST:

A. DeArrasti4 City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

M. Blain, City Attomey
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EXHIBMA

Maricopa County
Jurisdictional Election

March 12,2c.24
City of Tempe

FINAL RESULTS

24.45%

0.0r%

u,549 28.86v.

2122%

24.42v.

22.06%

15.63%

096%

3/16/2024 11:06:25 AM

Total

Total

Voters Cast 24397 of 84,549 (28.86%)

Tempe-Mayor (Vote for r)

Overvotes

TotalVotes

NOT QUALIFIED WRITE-IN 1,150

Tempe-Councilmember (Vote for 3)

OveNotes 225

LUCIER. DAVID

TAPIA, HU6O

Write-in

9

!ARLY VOTE 24,392

PROVISIONAL 5

24,397

2A.86%Times Cast 24,397 / U,549

4,161Undervotes

.18%WOODS, COREY 19,050

Write-in 1,177

20,227

0.13%WRITE-IN 27KOVACS, PETER

28.86%24.391 / U,549Times Cast

11,747UndeNotes

12,988AMBERG, NIKKI

14951GARLID, DOREEN

13,506KEATING, RANDY

15.71%

9,567

590

9,617

Total Votes 61,219

Registered Voters

Party

Party



Page: 2 of 2

Tempe-PROPOSITION +28 (Vote for r)

Times Cast

3116/2024 1106:25 AM

Overvotes 3

YES

NO

60.86%

39.14%

22,071

28.86.a24,397 / U,549

2,323Undervotes

NON 13,433

NON 8,638

Candidate
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Cou

Electionwide

5191 1-MAR2024

3l16/2024 11103:54 AM

FINAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST
Jurisdictional Election

Maricopa County
March L2,2C24

CITYOFTEMPE

51922-t\,lAR2024

EARLY VOTE

Total

EARTY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

PROVISIONAL

21.52./.

26.86./.

32/1%

0.007.

51933-MAR2024

51955-MAR2024

1,0054,670

4,610 0 0.00%PROVISIONAL

21.52v.4,670 1,005

1,542 22.22v.6,941

6,941 2 0.03v.

1,544 22.24%6,941

15.13v.9,029 1,366

9,029 1 o.01"/o

15.14%9,029 1,367

51944-MAR2024

12,322 3,310

12,322 l 0.01,/.

12,322 3,311 26.87./.

6,297 1,646 26.14%

0.00%6,297 0

6,297 1.646 26.14v.

51966-MAR2024

3,575EARLY VOTE 11,032

11,032 0

Total 11,032 3,575 32.41v.

Precinct
Registered

Voters
Voters Cast % Turnout
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51977-t/AR2024

51999-MAR2024

EARTY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

0.01%

41.69%

0.00%

41.69%

28.86v.

0.01%

-

Electionwide - Total

County - Total

EARLY VOTE u,549

PROVISIONAL 84,549 5

3l16/202411103154 AM

22.400/08,639 1,93s

18,639

8,639 1,936 22.41%Total

51988-MAR2024

12,344 4,478 36.28v.

0.00%12,344 0

4,478 36.28./.12,344

5,53513,275

13,275 0

5,53513,275

u.549 24,397

u,549 24,397 28.86v.

24,392 28.85v.

Registered
Voters

Voters cast 7. Turnout
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Tempe-Mayor (Vote for r) ***' - Iasuficienf Ttrnout to Protect Voter PrfuacA

Precinct

Ele.tionwide

5191 1 - MAR 2024

-]-----=.r--1,005 140

0 0 0

Total 1,005 4,670 140

EARLY VOTE 822 95.14va

PROVISIONAL

Total 822 95.140/o

EARLY VOTE 1,\44 91.37"/.

PROVISIONAL

Total 1,145 91.380/0

EARLY VOTE 1,107 94.62./"

PROVISIONAL

3116/2024 1rto3t54 AM

42 4.86vo 8U

0

42 4.860/0 864

108 8.63% 1.252

108 8.62v. 1,253

63 5.38% 1.170

63 5.38% 1,171_r-
178 6.56% 2,712

178 6.56% 2,713

72 5.48% 1,314

0 0

1,314

157 5.21% 3,015

0

3,015

4A0% 1,660

County

Eloctlonwlde
-1-

5191 1-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

4,670

4,670
L

0 0

1

s1922 - MAR2024

_-_-l____________

51922-MAR2024

51933-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 1,542 6,941 290 0

PROVI 2 6,941

Total 1,544 6,941 291 0

sl933-MAR2024 rl
EARLY VOTE 1,366 9,029 196 0

PROVISIONAL_- -_-------i
1 9,029

Total 1,367 9,029. 196 0 Total 1,108 94. 62./.

51944-MAR2024 ---- --+-

EARI.Y VOTE 3,310 12,322

51944-MAR2024

51955-MAR2024

51966-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 2,534

PROVISIONAL

Total 2,535 93.44%

EARLY VOTE 94.52%

PROVISIONAL 0

Total

EARLY VOTE 2,858 94.79%

PROVISIONAL

597 1

PROVISIONAL 1

3,311

12,322

Total 12,322 597

51955-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 1,646 6,297

6,297PROVISIONAL

T 1,U6 6,2

0

332 0

0

51966-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 3,575 11,032 560 0

PROVISIONAL 0 11,032 0 0

T 3,575 11,032 560 0

51977-MAR2024

94.79./" 1572,858

51977-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 1,935 8,639 274

275

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONA

13

PROVISIONAL 1 8639

1

1,242 72 5.48%94.52%

0 0

93.44%

Total 1,936 8,639 Total 1.587 95.60./. 73 4.404/0 1,660

Eg
-g-
3E

o
vlooo
BE

l:
ii

'i

3
a

6

e
!
:)

1,587 95.600/0

0
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Electionwid€

5191 1-|VAR2024

51%4-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAT

Total

EARTY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARTY VOTE

EARLY VOTE

EARTY VOTE

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY

PROVISIONAT

4.86./.

5A8%

5197 7 -MAR2024

3116/202411103154 AM

420 0.00%

0 0

42 4.86v.0 0.00%

51922-MAR2024

024% 105 8.39%3

838%3 0.24% 105

51933-r\4AR2024

5.217.2 0.17./. 61

PROVISIONAL

5.21%2 0.17"/. 61Total

6.38%5 0.18% 173

6.38%5 0.18% 173Total

51955-MAR2024

5.480/00 0.00% 72

0PROVISIONAL 0

0 0.00% 72Total

51966-MAR2024

4 0.13% 153 5.07%

0 0

5.07./.0.13./. 1s34

0.120/. 71 4.280/a2

2 0.120/" 71 4.28./.totat

6s
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El€>E
vd
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zd



Page: 5 of 12

51988-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

Total

Electionwide - Total

- Total

3/16/2024 11r03:54 AM

27424,478 12,344

0 00 12,344

12,344 742 24,478

51999-MAR2024

13,275 1,028 4EARI"Y VOTE 5,535

00 13,275 0PROVISIONAL

1,028 4s,535 13,275

924,197 u,549 4,161

4,161 924,397

51988-MAR2024

3,734EARTY VOTE 3,496 93.63% 238 637%

PROVISIONAT 0 0 0

6.37V, 3,734Total 3,496 93.63% 238

s1999-MAR2024

s46%EARLY VOTE 4,257 94.54"/6 246 4,503

0 0 0PROVISIONAL

4,503Total 4.257 94.54vo 246 5.460/.

19,050 94.1Eok 1,177 5.820/o 20,227Electionwide - Total

County - Total 19,050 94.18% 1,177 5.A2% 20,227

IIII

II II
I I

!
cg-
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o
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o
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8
=
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51988-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

Ele(tionwide - Total

County - Total 27 0.13%

537%

't,150 s.69%

3/16/2024 11r03:54 AIY

6.19%7 0.19% 231

0 0

231 6.190/o7 0.19%

51999-MAR2024

4 0.09./" 242

00

s.37v.4 0.09"/. 242

0.13% 1.150 s.69%27
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**'* - Insuffcier Tlrr?out to Protect Voter Privocy

County

El.ctiont idG

5191 1 - MAR 2024------t-------.1
436 24 EARLY VOTE 543

PROVISIONAL

Total

Counttr

El.ctionwide

s191 1-MAR2024

EARI.Y VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total 1,005

51922-MAR2024
----f---- - -f------

T

1,005 4,670

0 4,670

4,670 436

6941 685

0

EARTY VOTE

PROVtSTONAT

Total

EARTY VOTE

PROViSIONAT

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

716 18.20%

716

672 26.30v.

0

672 26.f0%

894 22.72%

22.74%

22.U%

24

51922-MAR2024

EARI.Y VOTE 1,542

PROVISIONAL 2 6,94

Total 1,544 6,941

51933-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 1,365 q029

PROVISIONAL 1 9,029

1,367 9,029

s1944-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 3,310 12,322

6

1

690 6

51933-MAR2024
+|-

632 12 727 21.05.A

612 12 727 21.O3% 790 22.85%

1,990 23.88%

51944-MAR2024

30 s90

PROVISIONAL 12,322'-1--
Total 3,311 12,322 1,565 30 Total 1,591 19.08% 1.991 23.88%

5r9ss-MAR2024 L 51955-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVtStONAt

1,U6 6,297L 875

0

3

0

3

0

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

0

999 20.34%

950 23J0%

2,260 24.89%

0

0

24.89v.

r,193 24.29%

773 19.04% 950 23.40%

0 6,297

Total 1,U6 6,297 875 Total 771 19.U%

s1966-MAR2024 51966-MAR2024

s197 7 - MAR2024

---------+--
EARLY VOTE 3,575 11,032 1,620

0 1t,032

24 EARLY VOTE 1,908 21.01%

PROVISIONAL 0PROVISIONAL 0

Total 3,575 11,032 1,620 24

24

1,908 21.01% 2.260

51977-MAR2024

EARLY 1,915 8,639 869

---f-
8,639PROVISIONAL

89518.19%

789

21.25"/.

21.25%

0

543

19.08%

Total 1,935 8,639 2A Total 999 20.33% 1,193 24.28%

Tempe-Councilmember (Vote for 3)

gg-
.!! hP;E

i:
t
6

g

!
l

=
=z
(,

z

o
ci

g

1,565

1

1
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County

--+-Eloctionwide

5191 1-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

EARLY VOTE 773 19.Uo/.

14A80/o599 23.44v. 370 2,555

0

3,93s

3,457

8,33s

8,338

4,060

0

4,060

0

PROVISIONAL 0

599

0

Total 552,5

s1922-M{R2024

PROVISIONAL

T

B0s

80s.u9773

51 933-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 702 2032% 582

PROVISIONAL

Total 20.31v.
I

702 583 16.86.A

51944-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total
-t--

51955-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 895

1,692 20.30v. 1,520

--------------t-
1,593 20.30% 1,520 18.23v. 1,465I

.l__
22.U6/. 702

0

0

1,384

699

0PROVISIONAL

51966-MAR2024

PROVISIONAL

5197 7 - MAR 2024

Total 895 22.U% 702

EARLY VOTE 2,077 22.87V. 1,384

0

I

Total 2,077 22.87./"

0

9,081

4,912EARLY VOTE '1,112 22.U./.

PROVISIONAT

123

L-

347 13.58% 24 0.94v.

0 0

23/4% 370 14.48v. 347 13.58% 24 0.94%

o.69%20.46v. 720 18.30% 27

2045./. 720 18.29'/. 27 0.69% 3,936

16.85% 615 17.81.4 39 1.13./o 3,454

17.82% 39 1.13vo

18.24% 1,465 17.58./" 78 0.94va

17.57./. 78 0.94%

1.01%41

0

17.290/0

699 17.22v6 41 1.01v.17.29%

15.24./. 1,387 15.27% 65 0.72.A 9,081

0 0

15.27./" 65 0.72./"

1743% 29 0.59%

15.240/. 1,387

14.72v. 856

Total 1,112 22.63% 724 14.74% 856 17.42% 29 0.s9% 4,913

5
6

o
f

oz

(r_
z
tr

o
f
I
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o

6
.E

=



Page: 9 of 12

51988-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

51999-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

Electionwide - Total

County - Total 84,549

12,344 2,170 574,478

0 00 12,344

12,3M 2,170 574,478

13,275 2,888 455,535

00 13,275 0

2,888 455,535 't3,275

22524,397 84,549 11,747

11.747 225

51988-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 2,426 21.65./. 2.749 24.53./.

0 0PROVISIONAL

Total 2,426 21.65./" 2.749 24.53v.

slgqs-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 3,305 24.174/o 3,451

0PROVISIONAL 0

lotal 3,305 24.17% 3,451 25.24%

24.42yoElectionwide - Total '12,988 21.22% 14,951

21.22v. 14,951County - Total

311612024 11103:54 AM

25.24./"

24A2%

E9-
s3

z

o
ci

(9

v:z
(9'

t
l

E
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51988-MAR2024

3/16/2024 11:03:54 Al4

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

EARTY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

Total

Electionwide - Total

County - Total 13,506 22.06v. 9,567 15.63% 9,617 590 61,219

11,2072,596 23.16% 1,652 14.740/" r,638 14.62% 146 r.30%

0 0 0 00

11.2072,596 21.16v. 1,652 14.74v. 1,638 14.62% 146 1.30v.

51999-1,,1AR2024

3,059 22.3'tv. 1,827 13.36% 1,889 13.82/" 141 1.03./. 13,672

0 0 00 0

22.37v" 1,827 1336% 1,889 13.82% 141 1.03v. 13,6723,0s9

15.63% 9,617 15.71% 590 0.96./. 61,21913,506 22.06v. 9,567

15.714/" 0.96%

oz
(,'z

o

o
d
o:)

o(,
f
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Tempe-PROPOSITION 478 (Vote for f) '*** - IrL.ufrcient rumout to protect vo?er prilacy

3/16/2024 l1:03;54 AM

-

Precinct

County

Elcdlonwld. LFI
County

Elo.tionwido

5191 1-MAR2024

\1922 -MAR2024

-I

287

0

31 .? 1v. 905

5191 1 - MAR 2024

EARLY VOTE 1,005

PROVISIONAL O

4,670

4,670

100 0 EARI"Y VOTE 618 68.29% 287 31.71% 905

PROVISIONAL

Total 1,005 4,670

0

100 0

0

618 68.29./.

51922-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 1,542 6.941 103
---+--

Total aza 57.50%

611 42A9% 1,438

t------- --------------
347 27.56% 1,259

3,013

3,014

u9 42.70% 1,520

0 0

649 42.70./. 1,520

+ ----+-

PROVISIONAL

Total 1,544 6,941 103

EARTY VOTE 1,366 9,029 107

2 6,94',|

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

827 57.516/.

-t-
51933-M4R2024 51933-MAR2024

5',!944-MAR2024

51955-MAR2024

51966-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 912 72.44%

PROVISIONAL

0

PROVISTONAL 1 9.029

Total

5194 4 - MAR 2024

.t,367
9,029 108 0

EARLY VOTE 3,310 12,322 291 0

Total 912 72.44%

EARTY VOTT 1,731 57.45./.

PROVISIONAT

Total 1,732 57.47"/.

871 57.30./b

PROVISIONAL 0

Total 871 57.30%

PROVISIONAL 1 12,322

12,322 297Total 3,311
--+--I 0

s1955-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE 1,U6 6,297

PROVISIONAL 0L 6,297 0I 0

Total 1,U6 6,297 126 0

s1966-MAR2024

EARI.Y VOTE 11,032 356 EARLY VOTE 1,974 61.34% 1,244 38.66v. 3,218

PROVISIONAL 0 1 1,032 0 0 0 0 0PROVISIONAI.

51977-MAR2024

Total 3,575 11,032 356

EARTY VOTE 1,935 9639 175

s]977-MAR2024

1,974 61.34% 1,244 38.66% 3,218

1.t04 62.73% 656 37.27% 1.7600 EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL
---------_-t--

-.+---PROVISiONAL &639

Total '1,936 8,639 175 0 Total 1,1U 62.69% 657 37.31% 1,761

I
t
El

!,
eg-
$E€

i:
z
z

t
-: oz

v
E
o

zoz

612 42.50% 1,440

347 27.56% 1,259

1,282 42.55%

1.282 42.53%

0

,|

I



4,478 123M 435

0 12,344 0

435 l4,478 12,1M

623 05,535 13,275

0 13,275 0 0PROVISIONAL

0Total s,535 13,275 623

84,549 2,323 324,397

Pager 12 of 12

51988-t\,4AR2024

311612024 11103154 Al4

8,638 39.14% 22,071

EARLY VOTE

PROVISIONAL

lotal

0

51999-MAR2024

EARLY VOTE

Ele(tionwide - Total

County - Total 84,549 2,323 3 County - Total

51988-MAR2024

1,614 39.93% 4,042EARLY VOTE 2,428 60.01./.

0PROVISIONAL 0 0

60.07./. 1,614 39.93% 4,042Total 2,428

51999-MAR2024

60.38% 1,946 39.62./. 4,912EARTY VOTE 2,966

0 0 0PROVISIONAL

39.62./. 4,912Total 2,966 60.38% 1,946

13,433 60.86% 8,638 39.14% 22,071Electionwide - Total

13,433 60.86%
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Earty Voting Rejections

Consolidated Elections

By City District - TempeEI.ECTIONS

PRECTNCT #5191

Reason Code Description Count

BS

N5

L

7

11

PRECINCT #5191 TOTAL

Count

PRECTNCT #5192

Reason Code Description

BS

NS

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

10

9

12L

PRECINCT #5192 TOTAL 31

Count

PRECTNCT #5193
Reason Code Description

BS

NS

L

4

2

25

PRECINCT #5193 TOTAL

Count

PRECTNCT #5194
Reason Code Description

B5

NS

L

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

12

10

29

PRECINCT #5194 TOTAL 51

Count

PRECTNCT #5195
Reason Code Description

BS

NS

L

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

7

1

23

31

3/18/2024 4:48:17 PM

PRECINCT #5195 TOTAL

Page 1 of 3

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

23

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

31



*,o*\%oPA couNrY
Early Voting Rejections

Consolidated Elections

By City District - TempeELECTIONS

PRECTNCT #5196
Reason Code Description Counl

B5

NS

L

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

10

2

33

PRECINCT #5196 TOTAL 45

PRECTNCT #5197

Roason Code Description Count

BS

NS

L

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

8

4

18

PRECINCT #5197 TOTAL 30

Reason Code Description Count

BS

NS

L

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

12

8

?o

59

PRECTNCT #5199

Reason Code Description Count

Bad Signature

No Signature

Returned Late

14

5

43

PRECINCT #5199 TOTAL 62

SUMMARY. ALL PRECINCTS

Reason Code Description

BS

NS

84

46

L

130
233

3/18/20?4 4:48:17 PM

Total Rejected

PRECTNCT #5198

PRECINCT #5,I98 TOTAL

BS

NS

L

Count

Bad Signature

No Signature

Relurned Late

Page 2 of 3
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Early Voting Rejections

Consolidated Elections

By City District - TempeEI.CCTIONS

Total Rejected + Late 363

3/18/20?4 4:48:17 PM Page 3 of 3
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Provisional Totals by Summary - Canvass

'1402 2024-03-12, Maricopa County, March 12,2024
Consolidated Elections

By City Oistrict - Tempe

EI.ECTIONS

Counted Reason Code Description Count

Yes

A ACCEPTED

Total Yes 5

No

810 YOU ARE NOT REGISTEREO TO VOTE

B',t2 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION 2

B'13 YOUR EARLY BALLOT WAS SENT. RETURNED AND COUNTED 2

Total No 5

Cumulative Total: 10

3/16/2024 2:05:'18 PM Page 1 of 1
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